SUPPLEMENTARY MEDICAL PROFESSIONS ORDINANCE (Chapter 359)

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred on the Chief Executive by section 3(1)(c) of the Supplementary Medical Professions Ordinance (Chapter 359) and delegated by him to the Secretary for Health, the Secretary for Health has appointed Dr. FAN Yuen-man, Cecilia, J.P. as a member of the Supplementary Medical Professions Council for a period of three years with effect from 22 February 2023.

It is hereby notified that, in exercise of the powers conferred on the Chief Executive by section 3(1)(d)(iv) of the Supplementary Medical Professions Ordinance (Chapter 359) and delegated by him to the Secretary for Health, the Secretary for Health has reappointed Dr. CHEONG Ming-yan, Allen as a member of the Supplementary Medical Professions Council for a period of three years with effect from 19 March 2023.